## RESOLUTION NO. 429

WHEREAS the City of Kirkland is situated in an area now served by the existing Lake Washington Bridge and in an area which would be even more directly served by a second Lake Washington Bridge crossing,

AND WHEREAS the City of Kirkland is vitally interested in legislation which would affect a Lake Washington crossing, now therefore,

IT IS RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, WASH-INGTON that opposition be expressed to the imposition of tolls on the existing Lake Washington bridge, and the City continues to favor the immediate construction of a second Lake Washington bridge without replacing tolls on the first Lake Washington bridge.

PASSED AND APPROVED the 21st day of February, 1955.

Attest:

Delucity Clerk Steh

4 1.1

afred & Keland